F I L E S ,  S A W S  A N D  M U LT I - P U R P O S E  T O O L S
100
Nicholson® Table of Contents
Safety Precautions
Always wear safety glasses. Warn workers nearby to stay clear before you make each cut.
Contents Page No.
File Terminology 101
Handled Files 102-103

• Boxed
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Type Code No. g Pack
14 350 Regular 17903 8902 6
• Rectangular shape
• Single-cut on edges
• Comfortable cushion grip at point and handle
• Rasp teeth on 1 side, file teeth on opposite
• Rasp cut is 6 teeth per row (other horse rasps have
5 teeth per row)
• Body is the same as the 14" Plater’s Special
• Boxed
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Code No. g Pack
14 350 18155 8591 5
120
AMERICAN PATTERN RASPS
• Maximum cutting surface design gives rapid removal and
smoother finish
• Single-cut on edges
• Opposite side has Nicholson’s® unique Magicut® file pattern
of narrow chip breakers created by steep and angled serrations
• Rectangular shape
• Tooth design is cut deeper to last longer and cut much faster
than conventional horse rasps
• Rasp cut is 6 teeth per row (other horse rasps have 5 teeth
per row)
• Boxed
Horse Rasps - Tanged
Magicut® Plater’s Special Horse Rasp
Farrier Rasp - Double Extra Thin
• Rectangular shape
• Single-cut on edges
• Tanged
• Rasp teeth on 1 side, file teeth on opposite
• Thicker than Plater’s Special - ideal for hot rasping
• Boxed
•Primarily for race track and other horses with light shoes
• Both sides are safe 7/8"/22 mm at point
• Rasp teeth on 1 side, file teeth on opposite
• Rasp cut is 6 teeth per row (other horse rasps have 5 teeth
per row)
• Rectangular shape
• 18" rasp is specially designed for draft horses
• Sharper than regular horse rasps
• Double extra thin
• Boxed
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Code No. g Pack
14 350 18130 7144 6
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Code No. g Pack
14 350 18156N* 7428 6
14 350 18157 7428 6
14 350 HR14 7428 6
18 450 18180 9639 6
* Aggressive cut – Black Diamond® Brand
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Code No. g Pack
12 300 18035 8165 6
14 350 18057 12020 6
• Used by woodworkers, hobbyists and plumbers
• Half-round shape
• Single-cut file teeth on edge
• For use on wood and soft metals
• Boxed
121
AMERICAN PATTERN RASPS
Pattern Maker’s Cabinet Rasp
4-in-Hand® (Formerly Shoe Rasp)

• Carded blister pack
Length when closed Width when closed Weight Shelf
Type Code No. Description Inch mm Inch mm g Pack
NMP4V NMP4V MultiMax Mini 2 1/2 63 3/4 19 125 3
MultiMax Pro
• 14 tools in one
• All stainless steel components
• Adjustable/replaceable tool components
• Blades open up from closed handles
• Tool comes with nylon pouch that can be used in vertical
or horizontal position on belt
• 14 tools included:
- Needle-Nose/Regular Pliers
- Wire Cutter
- 2 Slotted Screwdrivers
- Phillips® Screwdriver
- Drop Point Blade
- Serrated Edge Blade
- Metric/English Ruler (measures up to 8"/20 cm)
- Lanyard Ring
- Can/Bottle Opener
- Metal/Wood File
• Code No. 0010020265 packed in box
• Code No. 0010020266 packed on card
Length when closed Width when closed Weight Shelf
Type Code No. Description Inch mm Inch mm g Pack
NMP12 0010020265 MultiMax Pro 4 100 1 3/16 30 240 6
NMP12 0010020266 MultiMax Pro 4 100 1 3/16 30 275 6
132
MULTI PURPOSE TOOLS
MultiMax Pro XL
Display for MultiMax Pro and MultiMax Pro XL
• 15 tools in one
• All stainless steel components
• Adjustable/replaceable tool components
• Blades open up from closed handles
• Tool comes with nylon pouch that can be used in vertical or
horizontal position on belt
• 15 tools included:
- Large Plier Head
- Wire Cutter
- Wire Crimper
- Serrated Drop Point Blade
- 3 Slotted Screwdrivers (small, medium, large)
- Phillips® Screwdriver
- Can/Bottle Opener
- Lanyard Ring
- Metal/Wood File
- Metric/English Ruler
- Saw
- Awl
• Code No. 0010020268 packed in box
• Code No. 0010020269 packed on card
• Capacity for 12 pcs. of boxed NMP12 or NMP15 plus a
demonstration model which can be attached by a chain to
the anti-theft device on the display
• With a base of 15 x 13 cm and a height of 56 cm, this
counter display requires only a small space
• Consist of acrylic display (unstocked), header and chain
for demonstration model
• If ordering 12 pcs. of NMP12 or NMP15,
display is free of charge
Length when closed Width when closed Weight Shelf
Type Code No. Description Inch mm Inch mm g Pack
NMP15 0010020268 MultiMax Pro XL 4 1/2 113 1 3/8 35 270 6
NMP15 0010020269 MultiMax Pro XL 4 1/2 113 1 3/8 35 305 6
Weight Shelf
Code No. Description g Pack
0055627499 Display for 12 pcs. NMP12 870 1
0055644599 Display for 12 pcs. NMP15 870 1
133
MULTI PURPOSE TOOLS
• All stainless steel components
Application Shelf
Code No. Description NMP12 NMP15 Pack
237100 Awl x 1
237101 Can/Bottle Opener x x 1
237102 File x x 1
237103 Drop Point Blade x 1
237104 Serrated Edge Blade x 1
237105 Lanyard Ring x x 1
237106 Combination Plier x 1
237107 Phillips® Screwdriver x x 1
237108 Slotted Screwdriver-Medium x x 1
237109 Slotted Screwdriver-Large x x 1
237110 Slotted Screwdriver-Small x 1
237111 Saw x 1
237112 Combination Plier x 1
237113 Serrated Edge Blade x 1
E966 Nylon Pouch x 1
E972 Nylon Pouch x 1
0055643600 Operating Instruction x 1
0055618100 Operating Instruction x 1
Spare Parts for MultiMax NMP12 and NMP15
134
HOLESAWS
Bi-Metaloy® Holesaws
• The variable pitch design has varying numbers of teeth
per inch (from 4 TPI to 6 TPI) and different gullet depths.
These variations help break up the harmonics and therefore
reduce vibration and noise. The teeth of the VP holesaws
have a 7° positive rake angle compared to a 0° angle on
the standard holesaw. The positive rake angle allows faster
cutting rates. Plus the smoother cutting makes it easier
to cut faster
The reduced vibration helps increase blade life. However
the main reason for the increased life is the thicker base.
All VP holesaws have a stronger, thicker base
The main cause of failure in holesaws is the failure of the
pin holes in the base. The new stronger base makes this
virtually impossible
The reduced vibration and the more aggressive tooth design
result in a smoother, cleaner hole
• Cuts holes from 9/16”/14 mm to 6”/152 mm in
diameter 1 1/8”/28 mm deep
Type/ Diameter Shelf
Code No. Inch mm Pack
81152 9/16 14,3 1
81155 5/8 15,9 1
81158 11/16 17,5 1
81161 3/4 19,1 1
81450 7/9 20 1
81164 13/16 20,6 1
81167 7/8 22,2 1
81170 15/16 23,8 1
81173 1 25,4 1
81176 1 1/16 27 1
81179 1 1/8 28,6 1
81182 1 3/16 30,2 1
81188 1 1/4 31,8 1
81191 1 5/16 33,3 1
81197 1 3/8 34,9 1
81200 1 7/16 36,5 1
81206 1 1/2 38,1 1

14006/0026814006 32 - 152 SDS Plus 1
For Holesaws Shelf
Type Code No. Description Pack
LSS-68-3 0026814460 Holesaw kit with edge core drill 1
81416 81416
81426
81427
81428
81317
81323
81318
14005 14006
81344
81316
81319
8142681428
81335
ø32mm-152mm ø32mm-152mmø14mm-30mm
• For fitting cavity wall outlets with exactly flush borders
• The ideal tool for every electrician
• Resharpenable cutting edges guarantee long service life
and all-purpose use
• Consist of:
1 hole saw Bi-Metaloy® ø 68 mm
1 mandrel / arbor 81335
1 hole edge core drill
137
HOLESAWS
Hard Metal Holesaws - Flat-Cut
• Design:
Hard metal-faced holesaws with ejection spring for
manual- and upright drills, will cut anything. Can be
used on all machinable materials. Sturdy construction
guarantees high running precision. The special cut,
ground axially and radially, ensures optimum cutting
results along with good chip clearance. Resharpenable,
long service life.
• Applications:
Steel, stainless steel, glass fibre, aluminium etc.
• Flat-cut for material strength up to 4 mm and
stainless steel up to 2 mm
• Packed in plastic box with hang-up hole
Shank Tank Shelf
Type Code No. Diameter mm Diameter mm Thread Pack
HM-F15,2 0022015200 15,2 10 PG9 1
HM-F16 0022016000 16 10 1
HM-F17 0022017000 17 10 1
HM-F18 0022018000 18 10 1
HM-F18,6 0022018600 18,6 10 PG11 1
HM-F19 0022019000 19 10 1
HM-F20 0022020000 20 10 1
HM-F20,4 0022020400 20,4 10 PG13 1
HM-F21 0022021000 21 10 1
HM-F22 0022022000 22 10 1
HM-F22,5 0022022500 22,5 10 PG16 1
HM-F23 0022023000 23 10 1
HM-F24 0022024000 24 10 1
HM-F25 0022025000 25 10 1
HM-F26 0022026000 26 10 1
HM-F27 0022027000 27 10 1
HM-F28 0022028000 28 10 1
HM-F28,3 0022028300 28,3 10 PG21 1
HM-F29 0022029000 29 10 1
HM-F30 0022030000 30 10 1
HM-F32 0022032000 32 10 1
HM-F33 0022033000 33 10 1
HM-F34 0022034000 34 10 1
HM-F35 0022035000 35 10 1
HM-F36 0022036000 36 10 1
HM-F37 0022037000 37 10 PG29 1
HM-F38 0022038000 38 10 1
HM-F40 0022040000 40 10 1
HM-F42 0022042000 42 10 1
HM-F44 0022044000 44 10 1
HM-F45 0022045000 45 10 1
HM-F47 0022047000 47 10 PG36 1
HM-F48 0022048000 48 10 1
HM-F50 0022050000 50 10 1
HM-F52 0022052000 52 13 1
138
HOLESAWS
Shank Tank Shelf
Type Code No. Diameter mm Diameter mm Thread Pack
HM-F55 0022055000 55 13 1
HM-F60 0022060000 60 13 PG48 1
HM-F65 0022065000 65 13 1
HM-F70 0022070000 70 13 1
HM-F75 0022075000 75 13 1
HM-F80 0022080000 80 13 1
HM-F85 0022085000 85 13 1
HM-F90 0022090000 90 13 1
HM-F95 0022095000 95 13 1
HM-F100 0022100000 100 13 1
HM-F110 0022110000 110 13 1
Other diameters on request
Replacement drill
For Holesaw Diameter x Length
Type Code No. Diameter mm mm
HSS 0022065200 15 - 74 6 x 62
HSS 0022085200 75 - 150 8 x 52
HM 0022165200 15 - 74 6 x 62
HM 0022185200 75 - 150 8 x 52
Shank Shelf
Type Code No. Diameter mm Diameter mm Pack
HM-T18 0022018010 18 10 1
HM-T20 0022020010 20 10 1
HM-T21 0022021010 21 10 1
HM-T22 0022022010 22 10 1
HM-T23 0022023010 23 10 1
HM-T25 0022025010 25 10 1
HM-T26 0022026010 26 10 1
HM-T27 0022027010 27 10 1
HM-T28 0022028010 28 10 1
HM-T30 0022030010 30 10 1
HM-T32 0022032010 32 10 1
HM-T33 0022033010 33 10 1
Hard Metal Holesaws - Deep-Cut
• Design:
Hard metal-faced holesaws for manual- and upright drills,
will cut anything. Can be used on all machinable materials.
Sturdy construction guarantees high running precision. The
special cut, ground axially and radially, ensures optimum
cutting results along with good chip clearance.
Resharpenable, long service life.
• Applications:
Steel, stainless steel, glass fibre, aluminium etc.
• Deep-cut for cuts into pipes and curved surfaces,
for material strength up to 4 mm and stainless steel
up to 2 mm
• Packed in plastic box with hang-up hole
139
HOLESAWS
Shank Shelf
Type Code No. Diameter mm Diameter mm Pack
HM-T34 0022034010 34 10 1
HM-T35 0022035010 35 10 1
HM-T37 0022037010 37 10 1
HM-T39 0022039010 39 10 1
HM-T40 0022040010 40 10 1
HM-T42 0022042010 42 10 1
HM-T43 0022043010 43 10 1
HM-T45 0022045010 45 10 1
HM-T46 0022046010 46 10 1
HM-T48 0022048010 48 10 1
HM-T49 0022049010 49 10 1
HM-T55 0022055010 55 13 1
HM-T60 0022060010 60 13 1
HM-T65 0022065010 65 13 1
HM-T70 0022070010 70 13 1
HM-T75 0022075010 75 13 1
HM-T80 0022080010 80 13 1
HM-T85 0022085010 85 13 1
HM-T90 0022090010 90 13 1
Other diameters on request
Replacement drill
For Holesaw Diameter x Lenth
Type Code No. Diameter mm mm
HSS 0022067710 16 - 60 6 x 77
HSS 0022081040 61 - 100 8 x 104
HM 0022167710 16 - 60 6 x 77
HM 0022181040 61 - 100 8 x 104
140
HOLESAWS
Holesaw Kits - Bi-Metaloy®
Professional Holesaw Kit
Shelf
Type Description Diameter mm Code No. Pack
81433 Professional Holesaw Kit, complete 0026814330 1
includes:
81155 Holesaw 15,9
81161 Holesaw 19,1
81167 Holesaw 22,2
81173 Holesaw 25,4
81179 Holesaw 28,6
81188 Holesaw 31,8
81197 Holesaw 34,9
81206 Holesaw 38,1
81218 Holesaw 44,5
81227 Holesaw 50,8
81245 Holesaw 63,5
81260 Holesaw 76,2
81323 Mandrel -
81335 Mandrel -
81428 3 Pilot Drills 6,35/Length 103 mm
141
HOLESAWS
Journeyman’s Holesaw Kit
Maintenance Holesaw Kit
Shelf
Type Description Diameter mm Code No. Pack
81429 Journeyman’s Holesaw Kit, complete 0026814290 1
includes:
81161 Holesaw 19,1
81167 Holesaw 22,2
81179 Holesaw 28,6
81197 Holesaw 34,9
81206 Holesaw 38,1
81218 Holesaw 44,5
81227 Holesaw 50,8
81236 Holesaw 57,2
81245 Holesaw 63,5
81317 Mandrel -
81335 Mandrel -
81427 Adaptor 6,35
81428 Pilot Drill 6,35/Length 103 mm
Shelf
Type Description Diameter mm Code No. Pack
81430 Maintenance Holesaw Kit, complete 0026814300 1
includes:
81167 Holesaw 22,2
81173 Holesaw 25,4
81179 Holesaw 28,6
81188 Holesaw 31,8
81206 Holesaw 38,1
81317 Mandrel -
81427 Adaptor -
142
HOLESAWS
Electrician’s Holesaw Kit
Plumber’s Holesaw Kit
Shelf
Type Description Diameter mm Code No. Pack
81432 Plumber’s Holesaw Kit, complete 0026814320 1
includes:
81161 Holesaw 19,1
81167 Holesaw 22,2
81179 Holesaw 28,6